

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20436/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in WP No. 26467/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90334/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90336/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Mrs. Sujata Bagadhi, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) Nos.3568-3570/2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER