

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3568-3570/2019

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SRINIVASULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7136/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.N.Reddy, AOR
Mr.T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms.Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.3569/2019.

List thereafter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER