SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43273/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WP No. 36027/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana And The State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.839/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.841/2020-FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT **EXEMPTION** and LENGTHY and No.842/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LIST OF DATES TΔ No.843/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 47 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 13813/2018])

WITH

Diary No(s). 45706/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3008/2020-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.3005/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.3007/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(RASHMI DHYANI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)