## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16542/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in WP No. 13687/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## J. CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75851/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75852/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 33104/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER