SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9244/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2018 in WP No. 6984/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAMAL BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ALONG WITH THE RECORDS OF SLP(C) No. 28583 OF 2018. AS PER RECORD OF PROCEEDING DATED 8TH APRIL, 2019
IA No. 47235/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv. Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
To be heard and notified alongwith SLP © No.13813/2018

and other allied Special Leave Petitions.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR