

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3568-3570/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in WP No. 15531/2018 25-06-2018 in WP No. 15793/2018 25-06-2018 in WP No. 19902/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SRINIVASULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7136/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16552/2019 (XII-A)

Date : 09-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
 Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.
 Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
 Mr. Bommineni Vivekananda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)